# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 12/19/2004                                   |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                             | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Menlo Worldwide Forwarding, Inc. |          | 02/25/2005     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | United Parcel Service of America, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 55 Glenlake Parkway, NE                |  |
| City:           | Atlanta                                |  |
| State/Country:  | GEORGIA                                |  |
| Postal Code:    | 30328                                  |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE                  |  |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                           |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2267707 | THE DEFINITION OF FAST              |
| Registration Number: | 2295862 | EXACTRAX                            |
| Registration Number: | 2377498 | GOLD PRIORITY                       |
| Registration Number: | 2391494 | GOLD PRIORITY                       |
| Registration Number: | 2334409 | GOLD PRIORITY PLUS                  |
| Registration Number: | 2334415 | GOLD PRIORITY SERVICE               |
| Registration Number: | 2439101 | K-VAN                               |
| Registration Number: | 1666985 | INTERNATIONAL PREFERRED             |
| Registration Number: | 1680871 | INTERNATIONAL EXPRESS               |
| Registration Number: | 2639923 | IMPOWER                             |
| Registration Number: | 1775509 | INTERNATIONAL STANDARD SERVICE      |
| Registration Number: | 1810211 | INTERNATIONAL STANDARD-PLUS SERVICE |
| Registration Number: | 1809616 | QUICKSOURCE                         |
|                      |         |                                     |

REEL: 003072 FRAME: 0750

900023630

| Registration Number: | 1545691 | AROUND THE WORLD, AROUND THE CLOCK |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2187264 | EMCON                              |
| Registration Number: | 2364991 | EMCON 2 THOUSAND                   |
| Registration Number: | 2209420 | EMCON 2000                         |
| Registration Number: | 874033  | EMERY                              |
| Registration Number: | 2405254 | EMERY CUSTOMS BROKERS              |
| Registration Number: | 1974884 | EMERY EXPEDITE!                    |
| Registration Number: | 2184562 | EMERY GLOBAL LOGISTICS             |
| Registration Number: | 1218636 | EMERY WORLDWIDE                    |
| Registration Number: | 2172177 | EMERY WORLDWIDE 50 YEARS           |
| Registration Number: | 1649045 | EMERY WORLDWIDE                    |
| Registration Number: | 2674155 | EMERY WORLDWIDE                    |
| Registration Number: | 2386842 | GOLD PRIORITY DAYLIGHT SERVICE     |
| Registration Number: | 2497650 | HEAVY THOUGHT                      |
| Registration Number: | 1376334 | PM SERVICE                         |
| Registration Number: | 2166455 | SOLUTIONS DELIVERED DAILY          |
| Registration Number: | 1840095 | PRIORITY FRESH                     |
| Registration Number: | 2892208 | GUARANTEED GROUND SERVICE          |
| Registration Number: | 2527006 | PARCEL@HOME                        |
| Registration Number: | 2456224 | MOVERS OF HOPE                     |
| Registration Number: | 2194059 | 09:30 SERVICE                      |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)556-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125562100

Email: nytrademarks@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-4003

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Anne-Claire Berg   |  |
|--------------------|--------------------|--|
| Signature:         | /Anne-Claire Berg/ |  |
| Date:              | 04/25/2005         |  |

Total Attachments: 4 source=Menl\_UP#page1.tif source=Menl\_UP#page2.tif

source=Menl\_UP#page3.tif source=Menl\_UP#page4.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, MENLO WORLDWIDE FORWARDING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, located at:

One Lagoon Drive Redwood City, California 94065

has adopted, used and is using the following trademark(s) and owns the following registration(s) for said trademark(s) in the United States of America:

(Cited on Attached Schedule)

Whereas, UNITED PARCEL SERVICE OF AMERICA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, located at:

55 Glenlake Parkway, NE Atlanta, Georgia 30328

is desirous of acquiring said trademark(s) and registration(s) for said trademark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademark(s) together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademark(s), and said registration(s) for said trademark(s). Said ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the assignment and transfer of said trademark(s) and registration(s) for said trademark(s).

Dated this <u>25</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY</u>, 2005, effective as of December 19, 2004.

MENLO WORLDWIDE FORWARDING, INC.

(Corporate Seal)

Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Dated this <u>25</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY</u>, 2005, effective as of December 19, 2004.

UNITED PAROLL SERVICE OF AMERICA, INC.

(Corporate Seal)

Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

## SCHEDULE

## **REGISTRATIONS**

| TRADEMARK   | REGISTRATION NUMBER |
|---|---------------------|
| THE DEFINITION OF FAST  | 20 (27.7            |
| EXACTRAX  | 2267707             |
| GOLD PRIORITY   | 2295862             |
| GOLD PRIORITY GOLD PRIORITY and Design                              | 2377498             |
| GOLD PRIORITY PLUS  | 2391494             |
| GOLD PRIORITY SERVICE   | 2334409             |
| K-VAN   | 2334415             |
| INTERNATIONAL PREFERRED   | 2439101             |
| INTERNATIONAL FREFERRED   | 1666985             |
| IMPOWER   | 1680871             |
|   | 2639923             |
| INTERNATIONAL STANDARD SERVICE<br>INTERNATIONAL STANDARD-PLUS SERVI | 1775509             |
| QUICKSOURCE   |                     |
| •   | 1809616             |
| AROUND THE WORLD, AROUND THE CLO-<br>EMCON                          |                     |
| EMCON 2 THOUSAND and Design   | 2187264             |
| EMCON 2000  | 2364991             |
| EMECY   | 2209420             |
| EMERY CUSTOMS BROKERS   | 874033              |
|   | 2405254             |
| EMERY EXPEDITE!   | 1974884             |
| EMERY GLOBAL LOGISTICS  | 2184562             |
| EMERY WORLDWIDE   | 1218636             |
| EMERY WORLDWIDE 50 YEARS and Design                                 |                     |
| EMERY WORLDWIDE and Design  | 1649045             |
| EMERY WORLDWIDE and Design (New ID)                                 | 2674155             |
| GOLD PRIORITY DAYLIGHT SERVICE                                      | 2386842             |
| HEAVY THOUGHT   | 2497650             |
| PM SERVICE (Stylized)   | 1376334             |
| SOLUTIONS DELIVERED DAILY   | 2166455             |
| PRIORITY FRESH  | 1840095             |
| GUARANTEED GROUND SERVICE   | 2892208             |
| PARCEL@HOME   | 2527006             |
| MOVERS OF HOPE  | 2456224             |
| 9:30 SERVICE and Design   | 2194059             |

#### NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

| STATE OF COUNTY OF FULLER                | ) )       | SS:                                    |
|--|-----------|--|
| On this 25 day of Februa                 | My, 2005  | 5, before me personally appeared to me |
| known, who, being by me duly sworn, di   | 3         | Amsbary, Jr.                           |
| Assistant Secretary of MENLO W           | ORLDW     | IDE FORWARDING, INC., the              |
| corporation described in and which exec  |           |  |
| duly authorized to execute the foregoing | instrumer | nt on behalf of said corporation.      |
|  |           | Emily X MacUillians Notary Public      |

TOMIKA K. MacWILLIAMS

Notary Parblical Fulton County, Georgia

My Commission Expires March 18, 2008

#### NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

|   | Notary Public  TOMIKA K. MacWILLIAMS  TOMIKA K. MacWILLIAMS |
|---|---|
| is duly authorized to execute the foregoing | ng instrument on behalf of said corporation.                |
| the corporation described in and which ex   | recuted the foregoing instrument; and that he/she           |
| AGSISTANT SECRETARY OF UNITE                | ED PARCEL SERVICE OF AMERICA, INC.,                         |
| known, who, being by me duly sworn, did     | d depose and say that he/she is the                         |
| Jeffrey D                                   |   |
|   | , 2005, before me personally appeared to me                 |
| COUNTI OF A STATE                           | ,   |
| STATE OF GEOGIA COUNTY OF FULLER            | ) SS:   |
| UNITED STATES OF AMERICA                    | 1   |

**RECORDED: 04/25/2005**